## 502627162 01/09/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2673771

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
			 Name	Execution Date		
MARK ALAN SCHU	JLTZ			02/27/2012		
ROBERT WARREN	SCHMIDT			02/13/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	THOMSON LI	CENSI	 NG			
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANN	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC				
City:	ISSY LES MC	ULINE	AUX			
State/Country:	FRANCE					
Application Number	г.	13368	645			
Property Type			Number			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(609	)734-6	888			
Phone:		734-68	28			
Email:			@technicolor.com			
•			n the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:			). SHEDD, PATENT OPERATIONS NDENCE WAY			
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:		ΓE # 20 NCETO	DN, NEW JERSEY 08540			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PU110130				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT B. LEVY				
Signature:			/Robert B. Levy, Reg. No. 28234/			
Date:			01/09/2014	01/09/2014		
Date:			01/00/2011			

PATENT REEL: 031926 FRAME: 0056

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

i hereby inventions relating	declare that it am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of point inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of point inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of	of the
described in an Ap	pplication for Patent filed on February 8, 2012 under Senal No. 13/368 636	**********
Docket No. PU	110139 Steed above or if and intentified teach by Eliza data. I steed to the file associated	with
date with my exec	110138 Sted above or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by me on e aution of this Assignment/Agreement.	ven
i agree the control of the control o	able consideration received, i hareby self assign and transfer to THOMSON LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under the levince, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under text that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.  The property of	any and dries said ega: ns in filed hich may
		# Q1
Signed at	SPOINT Frank Man Division of the Control of the Con	and
	SPRINGFIELD, MO Date FEB 27, 2012	
inventor (1	(Type or Print)	THE RESERVE TO THE PERSON NAMED IN
	Post Office Address 13652 STMTE Hwy 14, BILLINGS Mo 65670 USA 4437 Somerset Way S. Carmel, Indiana 46033 USA MAY 2/23	
1st Witness	Tames McLeane Games Wolfard (Type or Print) (Senature in Full No initials.)	712.
2nd/Vitness	MICHAE HATCHER MEN (Signature In-Full No initials.)	
Signed at	(agroupe arton Rollmas)	
Gigited at	Date	
Inventor (2)	Reserved SCHMID	
	(Signature in Full No initials)	
	Post Office Address 5019 Westwood Drive, Carmel, Indiana 46033 USA	
1st Witness	The state of the s	
	(Type or Print)	
2ndWitness	(Signature in Full, No initials.)	
	(Type or Print)	
Size and a	(Signature in Fus: No initials.)	
Signed at	Date	
Inventor (3)		
(0)	(Type or Pont)	
	Signature in Fee No initials :	
F	Post Office Address	
1st Witness		
	(Type or Print)	
2ndWitness	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

(Type or Print)

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	are that am the sole live POWER CARD HEAT		iames below) of	one of 2 joint inventors (if plurat inventors are named below) of
ibed & an Apolio	cation for Patent filed on	February 8, 2012	maar Sn	mal No. 13/368,645 and described in the file associated w
et No. PU110 with my execution	n of this Assignment/Age	ve or, it has identified here by t eement.	Ring date and s	erial number or by the Docket Number sisted above, executed by me on ev-
it Letters Patent it agree that, acts which may resting title the lagree that	, its successors, and assi- that may be granted their when requested, twill, will be necessary, destrable ereto in said corporation, t will communicate to s	rights my entire right, title and efor, and any divisions, contin tithout charge to said corporati or convenient for securing ar its successors, assigns or no laid conoration or its repres- laid conoration or its repres-	interest, for all on nuations, reissue ion but at its exp nd maintaining p intinees and it entatives and it	pense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful deciarations in patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all counts and known to me respection, said inventions, and when provinced the con-
sentatives or nor l authorize ar their own name, or them, the bend nanceforth be sul	s expense win testify in minees, to obtain or enfor- nd empower said corpora- or in my/our name. In ar- effi of the right of priority bestituted for it, and to invi- sent that a copy of this as	any lega: proceedings, and given proper protection for said is allow, its successors, assigns by and all countries and to may provided by the international to the and claim such right of prosecutions and the processors are the processors and the processors are the processors and the processors are processors and the processors and the processors and the processors and the processors are processors and the processors and the processors are processors are processors and the processors are processors are processors and the processors are processors and the processors are processors and the processors are processors are processors and the processors are processors are processors and the processors are processors are processors and the processors are processors and the processors are processors are processors and the processors are processors are processors and the processors are processors are processors and the proce	generally do evinventions in any or normnees, to oke and claim to Convention for to sority without for full lengt and for full lengt and for	erything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legy and all countries.  If make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions or any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention wither written or oral authorization from me
proper protection properly as the covenant w	unity for any purpose and or for said seventions, a amended, or by any con hith THOMSON LICENS	nd to claim the aforesaid be vention which may hericeforth NG. its successors assigns	the right of the r	said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patential of opening provided by the international Committee for Sectional
Signed at			Date	
inventor (1)	Mark Alan S	SCHULTZ		
	(Type or Print)		and considerable.	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
ist Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Feli No initiats )
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	TO SECURE A SECUR A SECURE A S	*******	(Signature in Full: No initials.)
	1775		**********	the state of the s
Signed at	Carpel	India	Date	7 Fohrum 13th 2012
Investor (2)	•	ren SCHMIDT		Rober Wenn Alberta
	(Type or Print)	***************************************	**********	(Signature in Full. No initials )
Po	ost Office Address	5019 Westwood Da	ve. Carmel	indiana 46033 USA
ist Witness	John J.	; 4.4.775/ 38		Associated Associates
2ndWiness	AURIAN	KAH-YUN YAF	»	(Addison Free Constant)
***************************************	(Type or Pisst)	3	************	(Signature in FOIL Mo in hars.)
Signed at			Oate	
faventar (3)				
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Po	ost Office Address	***************************************	***************************************	
151 Wilness				\$*·

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

(Signature in Full No initials.)

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC Princeton, NJ 98543-5312

Patiform Rev. 01/17/2007

(Type or Print)

RECORDED: 01/09/2014

**PATENT REEL: 031926 FRAME: 0058**